Bourns® SinglFuse™
Thin Film Chip Fuse
Short Form Brochure
SinglFuse™
Load that
requires
protection
VS
I
SF-1206S Series
SF-1206F Series
SF-0603F Series
SF-0603S Series
SF-0402F Series
SF-0402S Series
Bourns® SinglFuse™ Products
• Short form catalog for Multifuse® resettable polymer
   & ceramic PTCs
• Circuit protection selection guide for dedicated
   telecom circuit protection products
• SF-0402F Series 0402 fast acting fuses
• SF-0402S Series 0402 slow blow fuses
• SF-0603F Series 0603 fast acting fuses
• SF-0603S Series 0603 slow blow fuses
• SF-1206F Series 1206 fast acting fuses
• SF-1206S Series 1206 slow blow fuses
See Also
What's New in this Edition
Features / Benefits
Applications

LCD monitors
PDAs
Set top boxes
Disk drives
Battery chargers
Rechargeable
battery packs
Digital cameras
Industrial controllers
DVD players
- 2 -
Model Rated Current Fusing Time Resistance
(mΩ) Typ.* Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity
Typical
I2t (A2s)
SF-0402F050-2 0.50 A
Open within 1 min at
200 % rated current
320
DC 24 V DC 24 V 35 A
0.00317
SF-0402F080-2 0.80 A 120 0.00532
SF-0402F100-2 1.00 A 90 0.00724
SF-0402F125-2 1.25 A 67 0.01344
SF-0402F150-2 1.50 A 51 0.01356
SF-0402F160-2 1.60 A 46 0.01672
SF-0402F200-2 2.00 A 33 0.01983
SF-0402F250-2 2.50 A 25 0.03763
SF-0402F300-2 3.00 A 20 0.05427
SF-0402F315-2 3.15 A 19 0.06304
SF-0402F400-2 4.00 A 16 0.0896
SF-0402 Series – 0402 Sized Thin Film Chip Fuse
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated Current Fusing Time Resistance
(mΩ) Typ.* Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity
Typical
I2t (A2s)
SF-0402S050-2 0.50 A
Open within 5 sec. at
250 % rated current
235
DC 24 V DC 24 V 35 A
0.00370
SF-0402S080-2 0.80 A 86 0.00947
SF-0402S100-2 1.00 A 64 0.01479
SF-0402S125-2 1.25 A 45 0.02310
SF-0402S150-2 1.50 A 35 0.02400
SF-0402S160-2 1.60 A 32 0.03734
SF-0402S200-2 2.00 A 24 0.04040
SF-0402S250-2 2.50 A 19 0.06760
SF-0402S300-2 3.00 A 15 0.09860
SF-0402S315-2 3.15 A 14 0.10868
SF-0402S400-2 4.00 A 10.5 0.11450
*Resistance value was measured with less than 10 % of rated current.
Product Dimensions
1.0 ± 0.1
(.039 ± .004)

Cl
ea
rin
g T
im
e
(se
c)
0.1 1 10 100
Average Time Current Curves Minimum I2T V Clear Time Curves
- 5 -
Model Rated Current Fusing Time Resistance
(mΩ) Typ.* Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity
Typical
I2t (A2s)
SF-0603F050-2 0.50 A
Open within 1 min. at
200 % rated current
250 DC 50 V
DC 50 V
50 A
0.005
SF-0603F063-2 0.63 A 173
DC 32 V
DC 32 V
50 A
0.007
SF-0603F080-2 0.80 A 115 0.014
SF-0603F100-2 1.00 A 88 0.016
SF-0603F125-2 1.25 A 63 0.027
SF-0603F150-2 1.50 A 45 0.037
SF-0603F160-2 1.60 A 42 0.041
SF-0603F200-2 2.00 A 33 0.044
SF-0603F250-2 2.50 A 24
DC 24 V
DC 24 V
50 A
0.055
SF-0603F300-2 3.00 A 21 0.082
SF-0603F315-2 3.15 A 19 0.089
SF-0603F400-2 4.00 A 15
DC 32 V
DC 32 V
50 A
0.239
SF-0603F500-2 5.00 A 12 0.433
Model Rated Current Fusing Time Resistance
(mΩ) Typ.* Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity
Typical
I2t (A2s)
SF-0603S050-2 0.50 A
Open within 5 sec. at
250 % rated current
175 DC 50 V
DC 50 V
50 A
0.009
SF-0603S063-2 0.63 A 130
DC 32 V
DC 32 V
50 A
0.017
SF-0603S080-2 0.80 A 93 0.024
SF-0603S100-2 1.00 A 65 0.026
SF-0603S125-2 1.25 A 47 0.057
SF-0603S150-2 1.50 A 36 0.081
SF-0603S160-2 1.60 A 34 0.086
SF-0603S200-2 2.00 A 26 0.115
SF-0603S250-2 2.50 A 20 0.200
SF-0603S300-2 3.00 A 16 0.210
SF-0603S315-2 3.15 A 15 0.279
SF-0603S400-2 4.00 A 12 0.326
SF-0603S500-2 5.00 A 9 0.622
Electrical Characteristics
*Resistance value was measured with less than 10 % of rated current.
SF-0603 Series – 0603 Sized Thin Film Chip Fuse
Product Dimensions
1.6 ± 0.1
(.063 ± .004)
0.3 ± 0.2

0.1
0.01
0.001
0.0001
Current (A)
Cl
ea
rin
g T
im
e
(se
c)
0.1 1 10 100
- 8 -
SF-1206 Series – 1206 Sized Thin Film Chip Fuse
Model Rated Current Fusing Time Resistance
(mΩ) Typ.* Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity
Typical
I2t (A2s)
SF-1206F050-2 0.50 A
Open within 1 min. at
250 % rated current
590
DC 63 V
DC 63 V
50 A
0.011
SF-1206F080-2 0.80 A 225 0.031
SF-1206F100-2 1.00 A 130 0.034
SF-1206F125-2 1.25 A 88 0.062
SF-1206F150-2 1.50 A 65 0.144
SF-1206F200-2 2.00 A 38 0.181
SF-1206F250-2 2.50 A 32
DC 32 V
DC 32 V
50 A
0.351
SF-1206F300-2 3.00 A 23 0.501
SF-1206F400-2 4.00 A 15
DC 24 V
DC 24 V
50 A
0.954
SF-1206F500-2 5.00 A 11 0.966
SF-1206F700-2 7.00 A 7 3.25
Model Rated Current Fusing Time Resistance
(mΩ) Typ.* Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity
Typical
I2t (A2s)
SF-1206S050-2 0.50 A
Open within 5 sec. at
250 % rated current
385
DC 63 V
DC 63 V
50 A
0.030
SF-1206S080-2 0.80 A 165 0.068
SF-1206S100-2 1.00 A 108 0.098
SF-1206S125-2 1.25 A 76 0.155
SF-1206S150-2 1.50 A 51 0.236
SF-1206S200-2 2.00 A 32 0.339
SF-1206S250-2 2.50 A 26
DC 32 V
DC 32 V
50 A
0.605
SF-1206S300-2 3.00 A 20 0.933
SF-1206S400-2 4.00 A 14
DC 24 V
DC 24 V
50 A
1.537
SF-1206S500-2 5.00 A 10 2.533
SF-1206S700-2 7.00 A 6.5 5.684
*Resistance value was measured with less than 10 % of rated current.
Electrical Characteristics
Product Dimensions
3.1 ± 0.1

SF-1206 F Series – Fast Acting Surface Mount Fuse
Average Time Current Curves
How To Order
Minimum I2T V Clear Time Curves
Construction & Material Content
100 7 A 5 A 4 A
3 A
2.5 A
2 A
1.5 A
1.25 A
1 A
0.8 A
0.5 A
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
0.001 0.01
Clearing Time in Seconds
M
in
 I2 T (
A2 se
c)
0.1 1
100 4 A 5 A 7 A3 A2.5
 A
2 A1.5
 A
1.2
5 A
1 A0.8
 A
0.5
 A
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
Current (A)
Cl
ea
rin
g T
im
e
(se
c)
0.1 1 10 100
SinglFuse™ Product Designator
SMD Footprint
0402 (1005 metric) size
0603 (1508 metric) size
1206 (3216 metric) size
Fuse Blow Type
F – Fast Acting
S – Slow Blow
Rated Current
050 – 700 (500 mA – 7.00 A)
Packaging Type
-2 = Tape & Reel
Part Number 	 S F -  0 4 0 2  F  0 5 0  - 2
Overcoat